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"EPA
40 years and moving forward

John R. Kasich, Governor
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor
Scott J. Nally, Director
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February 12, 2013
Pickaway County

Commander Bruce Johnson	 LaurelviHe VFW Post 8657
15813 SR 36 E
	

Transient Non-Community
Laurelville, OH 43135 	 Water System

PWS ID 0H6540012

Dear Commander Johnson:

The Public Water System serving LAURELVILLE VFW 8657 PWS is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days
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with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on December 21, 2012, in
violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code, The PWS was notified in
correspondence dated December 31, 2012, to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with a time
frame for:

Verifying the old abandoned well (near the existing well) is filled with bentonite
material by sending a copy of the ODNR well seal report to this office. The casing
should be cut off near floor level.

Please respond in writing within 15 days of the date of this letter with a time frame for complying with
the requirement above. If you have any questions please call your Ohio EPA representative at(614)
728-3864.

Since y

Carolyn O'Neal
Environmental Specialist Ill
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

ec:	 CDO DDAGW AA (State Violation)
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